
Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 1
Level 1  judged by Libby Morgan

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
2 Sally Antill Jilly Bean 200 - = + = Absent
3 Caroline Atchley The Beautiful Milly 200 - 31 = 169 + 2 = 171 SNQ
8 Claire Bircham Starly Boo 200 - 15 = 185 + 10 = 195 1.06.34

14 karen brown Kalmor Queenbea 200 - 14 = 186 + 5 = 191 1.10.50
15 Hannah Butterworth Wilfred The Woeful 200 - = + = W/D
18 Debra Campbell Archie of Bradford Hill 200 - 20 = 180 + 9 = 189 1.18.07
19 Tim Colling Whole Lotta Layla 200 - 15 = 185 + 9 = 194 56.09
20 Keryn Collins Blue Sky Runner 200 - 22 = 178 + 5 = 183 1.30.81
25 Karin Engel BOBBY BLUE SKY HOPE FROM HAYLOFTS 200 - NQ = + = NQ
27 Diane Fearn Millie's Magical Moments 200 - 9 = 191 + 10 = 201 1.04.84 4th
30 Joan Gilbert Hurricane Jim 200 - = + = Absent
35 Heather Grayson Lady spirulina squidgybum (NAF) 200 - NQ = + = NQ
39 Bryan Hollingsworth Autumnal Girl 200 - 21 = 179 + 7 = 186 1.05.59
46 Susan Hunter Tossneer Sophronia 200 - 22 = 178 + 5 = 183 1.21.22
48 Rachel Jack Maycourt I'm Still Standing 200 - 18 = 182 + 9 = 191 1.26.01
55 CAROL KNELL HUMPHREY SMILING BOY 200 - 34 = 166 + 0 = 166 SNQ
56 Elizabeth Lamport Glenbrows Hopefulness 200 - = + = Absent
61 Jacqui Mayo Hoola Boola Baby 200 - = + = Absent
65 Susan Mills Hamparly Shadow Dreamer 200 - 5 = 195 + 5 = 200 1.15.24 5th
67 Liz Morris Beaming Merryman 200 - 3 = 197 + 10 = 207 1.08.12 1st
68 Liz Morris Moonstone Merry Dancer 200 - 22 = 178 + 3 = 181 1.20.28
72 Loraine O'Neill Revloch The Drunken Sailor 200 - 23 = 177 + 0 = 177 1.15.66
74 Lesley Prestwood Thingamebob he's all that 200 - 8 = 192 + 10 = 202 1.02.35 2nd
75 Lesley Prestwood Thingamebob that's my boy 200 - 22 = 178 + 7 = 185 1.14.19
76 Ann Quick Precious Gem Frason 200 - 38 = 162 + 9 = 171 SNQ
78 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl 200 - 10 = 190 + 8 = 198 1.34.75
80 Jennifer Rogers Fiya Bright 200 - = + = Absent
81 Gillian Sabotig SCOVY BYS VYKKEN 200 - 37 = 163 + 6 = 169 SNQ
82 Debbie Sainsbury Alfie MacFluffy 200 - 4 = 196 + 6 = 202 1.19.34 3rd
83 Lisa Sergiew Milesend Honeysuckle 200 - = + = Absent

85 Val Skull Barney Rubble 200 - 13 = 187 + 9 = 196 1.17.26
Judges 
Special

86 Laetitia Terry Goldendance Amble Cybele 200 - 11 = 189 + 10 = 199 1.21.00

88 Sara Thurgood Thurwhitt Lyra Belacque 200 - 12 = 188 + 8 = 196 1.02.68
Members 
Rosette

92 Heidi Vague Rum on the Rox at Ialach 200 - 24 = 176 + 4 = 180 57.34
93 Christine Ward Ivanola Empress of the sun 200 - = + = Absent
96 Rosy White Anyone for Pimms 200 - 20 = 180 + 7 = 187 58.50
97 Angela M White Decoymans Piper Adonis 200 - 8 = 192 + 8 = 200 1.45.07 6th

Handler  Name



Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 1
Level 2 judged by Judith Hubbard

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
2 Sally Antill Jilly Bean 200 - = + = Absent
3 Caroline Atchley The Beautiful Milly 200 - 22 = 178 + 8 = 186 1.48
6 Rosemary Banfield Belledo Splash Dash 200 - 21 = 179 + 5 = 184 1.40
8 Claire Bircham Starly Boo 200 - 2 = 198 + 10 = 208 1.06 2nd

14 karen brown Kalmor Queenbea 200 - 11 = 189 + 9 = 198 1.33
15 Hannah Butterworth Wilfred The Woeful 200 - = + = W/D
18 Debra Campbell Archie of Bradford Hill 200 - 28 = 172 + 0 = 172 SNQ
19 Tim Colling Whole Lotta Layla 200 - 10 = 190 + 7 = 197 1.67
22 Kathleen Daly Kenmarecho Forklaws 200 - NQ = + = NQ
25 Karin Engel BOBBY BLUE SKY HOPE FROM HAYLOFTS 200 - 21 = 179 + 6 = 185 1.28
27 Diane Fearn Millie's Magical Moments 200 - 3 = 197 + 10 = 207 1.29 4th
30 Joan Gilbert Hurricane Jim 200 - = 200 + = Absent
31 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine 200 - 42 = 158 + 0 = 158 SNQ
34 Sarah Goddard Elsanna Fool Me Once 200 - NQ = + = NQ
35 Heather Grayson Lady spirulina squidgybum (NAF) 200 - 27 = 173 + 5 = 178 2.34
43 Susan Howlett` Kilnhurst Keeper of Keys RL Ex 1 200 - 13 = 187 + 7 = 194 1.52
46 Susan Hunter Tossneer Sophronia 200 - 27 = 173 + 9 = 182 1.51
48 Rachel Jack Maycourt I'm Still Standing 200 - 16 = 184 + 10 = 194 1.19
53 Helen Jones MR QUINCY BUSY BEE 200 - 13 = 187 + 10 = 197 1.21
55 CAROL KNELL HUMPHREY SMILING BOY 200 - 15 = 185 + 7 = 192 1.57
56 Elizabeth Lamport Glenbrows Hopefulness 200 - = 200 + = Absent
58 Glory Lynham Snow queen Carlana 200 - NQ = + = NQ
61 Jacqui Mayo Hoola Boola Baby 200 - = 200 + = Absent
65 Susan Mills Hamparly Shadow Dreamer 200 - 11 = 189 + 7 = 196 1.27
67 Liz Morris Beaming Merryman 200 - 0 = 200 + 10 = 210 1.17 1st
68 Liz Morris Moonstone Merry Dancer 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.28 5th
74 Lesley Prestwood Thingamebob he's all that 200 - 11 = 189 + 10 = 199 1.35
75 Lesley Prestwood Thingamebob that's my boy 200 - 13 = 187 + 6 = 193 2.01
78 Valerie Remington Marilake Funny Girl 200 - 17 = 183 + 10 = 193 2.31
81 Gillian Sabotig SCOVY BYS VYKKEN 200 - 15 = 185 + 9 = 194 1.50
82 Debbie Sainsbury Alfie MacFluffy 200 - 11 = 189 + 1 = 190 1.33
83 Lisa Sergiew Milesend Honeysuckle 200 - 1 = 199 + 9 = 208 1.12 3rd
85 Val Skull Barney Rubble 200 - 18 = 182 + 10 = 192 2.02
86 Laetitia Terry Goldendance Amble Cybele 200 - 8 = 192 + 10 = 202 1.21 6th
92 Heidi Vague Rum on the Rox at Ialach 200 - 18 = 182 + 5 = 187 1.38
93 Christine Ward Ivanola Empress of the sun 200 - = 200 + = Absent

96 Rosy White Anyone for Pimms 200 - 9 = 191 + 8 = 199 1.19
Members 
Rosette

101 Jean Young Cornish Pack Baby Spice 200 - = 200 + = Absent

Handler  Name



Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 2
Level 3 judged by Sharon Tamblyn

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
6 Rosemary Banfield Belledo Splash Dash 200 - 29 = 171 + 6 = 177 1.45.00
7 Louise Ball Peachy Pip 200 - = + = Absent
9 Roz Blackmore Hendon Scarlet Ribbon RL2ex 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.17.97 4th

11 Rachel Bradley Serentan Neomys for Ruddyduck RL2-Ex 200 - = + = WD
16 Lesley Campbell Kenzduo English Primrose 200 - 4 = 196 + 9 = 205 1.50.01 3rd
21 Monica Collins Wolffdean Ava 200 - 7 = 193 + 5 = 198 1.26.56
22 Kathleen Daly Kenmarecho Forklaws 200 - 22 = 178 + 10 = 188 1.29.10
26 Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing The Do 200 - 3 = 197 + 8 = 205 1.39.62 2nd
29 David & Rebecca Ford Sochma Just In Time 200 - = + = Absent

31 Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine 200 - NQ = + = NQ
Judges 
Special

34 Sarah Goddard Elsanna Fool Me Once 200 - NQ = + = NQ
37 chrissy harrison Caine Mic Salvare 200 - = + = Absent
38 Emma Hocking Cerniu Lando Dreams Beg Ex RL2.Ex 200 - NQ = + = NQ
47 Rachel Hutchings Tommo Island Boy 200 - 3 = 197 + 10 = 207 1.44.08 1st
52 Lesley James Athersbern Final Flourish 200 - 12 = 188 + 5 = 193 1.27.47
53 Helen Jones MR QUINCY BUSY BEE 200 - NQ = + = NQ
54 CAROL KNELL Hector Happy Hero 200 - 32 = 168 + 5 = 173 SNQ
60 sue main Kiwi Kea 200 - NQ = + = NQ
64 Susan Miles Costalot Charlie 200 - 10 = 190 + 10 = 200 1.47.37
66 Belinda Mitchell WILSON BLUE  (BB2) 200 - 15 = 185 + 8 = 193 2.00.16
70 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Star Anise 200 - = + = Absent
77 Ann Quick Pirans Flag beg ex Rl2ex 200 - 8 = 192 + 8 = 200 1.31.79 6th

79 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle 200 - 13 = 187 + 8 = 195 1.54.72
Best 

Member 
87 Sara Thurgood Thurwhitt Tamara 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.26.15 5th

101 Jean Young Cornish Pack Baby Spice 200 - = + = Absent

Handler  Name



Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 3
Level 4 judged by Tom Lindsey

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
7 Louise Ball Peachy Pip 200 - = + = Absent
9 Roz Blackmore Hendon Scarlet Ribbon RL2ex 200 - 6 = 194 + 9 = 203 1.32.81 3rd

12 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Jellybean 200 - 4 = 196 + 10 = 206 1.53.32 2nd
13 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Ladies lace 200 - 15 = 185 + 5 = 190 2.05.41
16 Lesley Campbell Kenzduo English Primrose 200 - 39 = 161 + 5 = 166 SNQ
17 Lesley Campbell Pippa Pip 200 - 20 = 180 + 4 = 184 2.16.34
21 Monica Collins Wolffdean Ava 200 - 14 = 186 + 4 = 190 1.49.43
24 Sue Eaves Izzy Azure 200 - = + = WD
26 Kat Evans Maisey Moo Doing The Do 200 - 27 = 173 + 4 = 177 2.26.72
38 Emma Hocking Cerniu Lando Dreams Beg Ex RL2.Ex 200 - 13 = 187 + 10 = 197 1.29.00
42 Emma Howarth Trinkaurity Lady Of Tinker 200 - 0 = 200 + 9 = 209 1.30.22 1st
47 Rachel Hutchings Tommo Island Boy 200 - NQ = + = NQ
51 Julie James India Quebec 200 - 10 = 190 + 10 = 200 2.14.22 5th
52 Lesley James Athersbern Final Flourish 200 - 12 = 188 + 5 = 193 1.44.97
54 CAROL KNELL Hector Happy Hero 200 - NQ = + = NQ
57 Miroslava Lloyd My brown eyed boy 200 - 12 = 188 + 10 = 198 1.31.88 6th
62 Terri Mellow Orange Pip at Trevingey 200 - 21 = 179 + 10 = 189 2.11.37
64 Susan Miles Costalot Charlie 200 - = + = WD
66 Belinda Mitchell WILSON BLUE  (BB2) 200 - NQ = + = NQ
69 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Fern 200 - = + Absent
70 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Star Anise 200 - = + = Absent
71 Jill Norvill Shirrmontana Spring Dream 200 - 19 = 181 + 10 = 191 2.12.72
73 Nikki Oggiano Life's a breeze 200 - 12 = 188 + 10 = 198 1.53.28
79 Mary Reynolds Bomin Belle 200 - 21 = 179 + 8 = 187 2.13.93

87 Sara Thurgood Thurwhitt Tamara 200 - 11 = 189 + 8 = 197 1.45.68
Best 

Member
89 Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles 200 - 12 = 188 + 10 = 198 1.50.88
91 Heidi Vague Ialach Star Lord 200 - 5 = 195 + 0 = 195 1.36.56
99 Hannah Wilson Goldbounty's Chestnut 200 - 3 = 197 + 5 = 202 1.52.59 4th

Handler  Name



Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 3
Level 5 judged by Sarah Lindsey

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
5 Rosemary Banfield Hawksflight Dutch Gold 200 - 18 = 182 + 5 = 187 2.01.30

10 Rachel Bradley
Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck RL4 RV-Ex 
Intro Ex 200 - 7 = 193 + 10 = 203 2.00.91 2nd

12 Fiona Brinkworth Rossacre Jellybean 200 - 19 = 181 + 10 = 191 2.09.19
Best 

Member
17 Lesley Campbell Pippa Pip 200 - 28 = 172 + 2 = 174 SNQ
23 Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips (AW1) 200 - 14 = 186 + 8 = 194 2.23.44
24 Sue Eaves Izzy Azure 200 - = + = WD
28 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress 200 - 12 = 188 + 10 = 198 1.58.97 4th
36 shirley greaves Just Ozzie 200 - 7 = 193 + 9 = 202 2.12.59 3rd
42 Emma Howarth Trinkaurity Lady Of Tinker 200 - 10 = 190 + 0 = 190 1.52.06
44 Susan Howlett` Kilnhurst Celtic Ember RL 4 Ex 200 - 21 = 179 + 0 = 179 SNQ
45 Susan Howlett` Raqmaid Flaming Cinders RL 4 Ex 200 - 13 = 187 + 10 = 197 2.34.72 6th
50 Julie James The Fantastic Mr Fox 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 2.15.66 1st
51 Julie James India Quebec 200 - 6 = 194 + 4 = 198 2.22.65 5th
62 Terri Mellow Orange Pip at Trevingey 200 - 14 = 186 + 3 = 189 2.07.78
69 Maria Nash Goldbounty's Fern 200 - = + = Absent
73 Nikki Oggiano Life's a breeze 200 - 25 = 175 + 10 = 185 2.11.29
89 Jenny Toyne The Beauty of Glanvilles 200 - 16 = 184 + 5 = 189 2.07.22
90 Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker 200 - 24 = 176 + 7 = 183 3.29.09
91 Heidi Vague Ialach Star Lord 200 - 22 = 178 + 2 = 180 1.56.09
99 Hannah Wilson Goldbounty's Chestnut 200 - 13 = 187 + 5 = 192 2.03.81

100 Jean Young Kenquartz Cream Tea 200 - = + = Absent

Handler  Name



Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 3
Level 6 judged by Sarah Lindsey

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
1 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake AW(S) Bex RW RVW(S) 200 - 6 = 194 + 6 = 200 1.52.69 5th
5 Rosemary Banfield Hawksflight Dutch Gold 200 - 15 = 185 + 4 = 189 1.46.09

10 Rachel Bradley
Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck RL4 RV-Ex 
Intro Ex 200 - 26 = 174 + 7 = 181 1.58.94

28 Val Fisher Prizelands Sweet Temptress 200 - 22 = 178 + 9 = 187 1.56.67
32 Katy Girdler Pashamatts Tri 'n' Stop Me  OW RW 200 - 0 = 200 + 10 = 210 1.39.88 1st
40 Debbie Howard Kelly (Imp Esp) 200 - 15 = 185 + 6 = 191 1.56.00
41 Debbie Howard Otterbarrow Shine Bright 200 - 8 = 192 + 8 = 200 1.42.13 4th
49 Rachel Jack Brooke's Little Mermaid 200 - 12 = 188 + 10 = 198 1.46.09
50 Julie James The Fantastic Mr Fox 200 - 21 = 179 + 7 = 186 2.08.41
59 sue main Astra Tam 200 - 13 = 187 + 5 = 192 1.51.72
63 Terri Mellow DEVON DUET LEEPSON BOUNDS TO TREVINGEY 200 - 4 = 196 + 0 = 196 1.58.94
90 Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker 200 - 39 = 161 + 8 = 169 SNQ
94 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold 200 - 5 = 195 + 10 = 205 1.35.07 3rd
95 Lynne Webster Torlake Silver 200 - 1 = 199 + 10 = 209 1.40.13 2nd
98 Angela M White Pulfurhund Titania 200 - 9 = 191 + 8 = 199 2.15.32 6th

100 Jean Young Kenquartz Cream Tea 200 - = + = Absent

Make A Splash
22nd November 2025 Ring 2
Veteran judged by Sharon Tamblyn

Comp No Registered name Total
Points 

Lost Sub total
Plus 

Bonus Total Time Place
1 Kay Allen Cories Crystal Lake AW(S) Bex RW RVW(S) 200 - 0 = 200 + 8 = 208 1.24.19 2nd
4 Rosemary Banfield Cliffeast Bob the Builder 200 - 5 = 195 + 9 = 204 1.34.78

10 Rachel Bradley
Camusmor Shooting Star over Ruddyduck RL4 RV-Ex 
Intro Ex 200 - 13 = 187 + 5 = 192 1.41.97

23 Kathleen Daly Wiccaweys Mr Chips (AW1) 200 - 9 = 191 + 7 = 198 1.37.57
33 Katy Girdler Wrigglelikaworm at Pashamatts 200 - 1 = 199 + 9 = 208 1.24.56 3rd
36 shirley greaves Just Ozzie 200 - 1 = 199 + 10 = 209 1.34.66 1st
41 Debbie Howard Kelly (Imp Esp) 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.32.06 6th
44 Susan Howlett` Kilnhurst Celtic Ember RL 4 Ex 200 - 13 = 187 + 10 = 197 1.47.82
45 Susan Howlett` Raqmaid Flaming Cinders RL 4 Ex 200 - 4 = 196 + 5 = 201 1.45.10
49 Rachel Jack Brooke's Little Mermaid 200 - 4 = 196 + 10 = 206 1.37.62 4th
59 sue main Astra Tam 200 - 7 = 193 + 9 = 202 1.39.03

82 Debbie Sainsbury Alfie MacFluffy 200 - 18 = 182 + 7 = 189 1.54.03
Best 

Member 
84 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.41.56
90 Rosemary Turner Iliad Isa Tease at Khamysker 200 - 7 = 193 + 10 = 203 3.02.00
94 Lynne Webster Friendborn Forever Gold 200 - 5 = 195 + 10 = 205 1.10.35 5th

Handler  Name

Handler  Name



96 Rosy White Anyone for Pimms 200 - 28 = 172 + 5 = 177 1.53.53
98 Angela M White Pulfurhund Titania 200 - 6 = 194 + 10 = 204 1.43.16


